
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4539
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
BUDGETARY ALLOCATION 
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the year-wise budgetary allocation and utilisation of funds by Ministry of Tribal Affairs during the Eleventh Plan period;

(b) whether Ministry of Tribal Affairs could not utilise its budgetary allocation and surrendered the amount meant for welfare of
Scheduled Tribes during the same period; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA) 

(a): The details of the year-wise Budgetary allocation and utilization of funds 
in respect of Ministry of Tribal Affairs during the Eleventh Plan are given below:

    (Rs.in crore)  
Year  BE  RE  Exp.
2007-08  1719.71  1719.71  1524.32
2008-09  2121.00  1970.00  1805.27
2009-10  3205.50  2000.00  1996.7453
2010-11  3206.50  3206.70  3136.4818
2011-12  3727.01  3723.01  3623.5628

(b) & (c): Yes, The Ministry could not utilize its budgetary allocation and surrendered funds during the Eleventh Plan period. Statements
indicating amount surrendered year-wise, alongwith reasons are at annex. I, II & III. 
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